No. A-30019/01/2015-Adm.IV Government of India NITI Aayog *****

TI Bhawan, New Delhi Dated, the 07th July 2023

The following information in respect of Admin. IV Section NITI Aayog for suo moto disclosure under Section 4(1)(b) of Right To Information Act 2005 to be published on the website of NITI Aayog:

- (i) Scope of work of Administration IV Section
- (ii) Particulars of regular staff dealt with in Admin. IV Section
- (iii) Particulars of co-terminus staff dealt with in Admin. IV Section.
- 2. Communication section, NITI Aayog is requested to update the above information on NITI Aayog's website.

Ranjay Kumar) Section Officer

Communication Section, NITI Aayog

Copy to: RTI Cell, NITI Aayog for information misme 7/07/2023

tuly